2502-2K[C(KDS)

PA3OEN 2

ANEKTPOOBOPYOOBAHUE

SECTION 2

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT

2-1



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2-2



2502-2K[C(KDS)

Pasgen 2 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue
Section 2 Electric equipment

CopepxaHue
Contents

2.1 2502-10-2-03CIT (SP) OnekTpoobopynosaHne  Electric equipment 2-5

2.2 1102-10-13-01CrI1(SP) OnekTtpoobopynoBaHne  Cab roof electric equip- 210
KpbILK KabWHbI ment

2.3 1102-10-13-02Crl1(SP) OnektpoobopydoBaHne  Cab roof electric equip- 214
KpbILW KaBWHBbI ment

2.4 1102-10-17-01CrI1(SP) OnekTtpoobopynoBaHme Heater electric equip- 218
oTonutens ment

2.5 1102-10-18-04Crl1(SP) OnektpoobopynoBaHne  Cab floor electric equip- 220
nona kabuHbl ment

2.6 1102-10-150Cl(SP) Brnok BbiknoyaTenemn Block of switches 2-22

2.7 1102-10-155Cl(SP) YcTtaHoBka anektpoobo-  Cab floor electric equip- 2.07
pyaoBaHusi nona kabuHel  ment mounting

2.8 1102-10-156Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka 6roka Bbl- Block of switches mount- .30
Knioyatenen ing

2.9 1102-10-157-01CI1(SP)  YcTtaHoBKa xryta Harness mounting 2-32

2.10 1102-10-163-01CI (SP)  LWmTok npubopos Instrument board 2-34

2.11 1102-10-165Cl1(SP) LLnTok BbIKNtOYaTenen Switch panel 2-37

2.12 2502-10-14Cr1(SP) AnekTpoobopyaosaHune Diesel engine electric 2.39
asuratens equipment

2.13 2502-10-16Cl1(SP) OnekTtpoobopygoBaHve PZHD600I heater electric
noporpesaTtens equipment 2-43
MmKaeoou

2.14 2502-10-17Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka anektpoobo-  Electric equipment .46
pygooBaHue Ha pame mounting on the frame

2.15 2502-10-169Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Xryta B KOH-  Harness mounting to the

. . 2-50

TeriHepe AKB storage battery container

2.16 2501-10-5-02CrI1(SP) YcraHoBka anektpoobo-  Electric equipment
pyOooBaHusa B KOHTeWMHe-  mounting in the storage 2-51
pe AKB battery container

2.17 2501-10-107Cl1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosaHune Fuel tank electric 255
TonnueHoro 6aka equipment

2.18 2501-10-111-01CI(SP)  3nektpoobopygoBaHue  Front facing electric 258
nepeaHen o6nmLoBKM equipment

2.19 404-10-270Cr1(SP) YcTtaHoBka dapebl Headlight mounting 2-60

2.20 3501-10-198CTl1(SP) YcraHoBka dapbl 3agHe-  Reverse run headlight 2.6
ro xoga mounting

Bcero nuctos 62

Total pages



2502-2K0C(KDS)

2z LID02-€0-2-04-2052
¢ Iy oy
44
i ! Hﬂ
w N
(uoisian)
(1Heudes)

PucyHok 2.1 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue
Figure 2.1 Electric equipment

2-4



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.1 2502-10-2-03CIN  dnekTpoobopynoBaHue
2502-10-2-03SP  Electric equipment
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unit
No ukaL] u | T
2.1 | 2502-10-2-03CTl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
BaHue X X
2502-10-2-03-20CTI1 OnekTpoobopyno- Electric equipment
-20SP BaHue X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_ljamlt{/ per un-ll-t
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-10-107CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMMNBHOIO equipment
baka 1
2501-10-107-10Cr1 QnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
-10SP BaHWe TOMMUBHOIO equipment
Gaka 1
2501-10-107-20CI1 QnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
-20SP BaHWe TOMMNUBHOIO equipment
baka 1
2 | 700-40-6684-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
3 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTUK Clip 3 3 3
4 | 2502-10-151-45CI1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-45-20CTI1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1
5 | 2502-10-17Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame 1
2502-10-17-10CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame 1
2502-10-17-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame 1




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No ukHL| u | T

6 | 2501-10-111-01Cl1(SP)| GnekTtpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHVe nepegHen equipment
obnuuoBKM 1
2501-10-111-01-10CIN | Onektpoobopyao- Front facing electric
-10SP | BaHuWe nepegHen equipment
obnuuoBKM 1
2501-10-111-01-20CI1 | OnekTpoobopyao- Front facing electric
-20SP | BaHuWe nepegHen equipment
06nnUoBKK 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
7 | 457332 4087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2
8 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuYHnK Tip 7 7 7
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
10 | 46-10-637CI1(SP) Mposoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 2
11 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 2 2 2
12 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
13 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
14 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT38.05156-78 0ST38.05156-78 2 2 2
15 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
16 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2

17 | 415119 XOoMyTuK Clip 4 4 4

18 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4

19 | 457373 9003 06 Konogka rHesgoBas | Female receptacle

602602 602602

OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 7 7 7
20 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 27 | 27 | 27
21 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 45 | 45 | 45
22 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 45 | 45 | 45
23 "anka M6 Nut M6

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5

2-6




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(}ljam't{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
24 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
25 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
26 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
27 | 4573726077 doHapb oceelleHna | Number plate light
HOMEPHOro 3Haka FP-134B
®r1-134b6 TU 37.003.675-82
TY37.003.675-82 1 1 1
28 | 404-10-270CrI(SP) YcTaHoBka dhapbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-10Cl(SP) | YcTaHoBKa dapbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-20CI(SP) | YctaHoBKa dapbl Headlight mounting 5
29 BuHt B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
30 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 4 4 4
31 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
32 | 4573725595 03 CeeToBO3BpalLa- Cat’s eye
Tene ®MN310E-O FP310E-O
TY37.003.079-80 TU37.003.079-80 2 2 2
33 | 3501-10-198Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBka gapbl Reverse headlight
3agHero xoaa mounting 1 1
3501-10-198-20CTI1 YcraHoBka dhapbl Reverse headlight
-20SP 3agHero xoaa mounting 1
34 Bont M8-69x35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 2 2 2
35 arika M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 28 | 28 | 28
36 | 46-10-113 CrtepxeHb (coBme- | Stem (together with
CTHO C no3.22) pos. 22) 8 8
46-10-113-20 CrepxeHb Stem 8
37 Batapes 6CT-190A | Battery 6CT-190A
TY16-729.384-83 TU16-729.384-83
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (additional replace-
Ha Ha no3.38 u ment for pos. 38 and
no3.46) pos. 46) 4 4 4




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
P’\(l)c')s. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per un_:_t

UKHL| U
BaTtapeu Heo6- Non-serviceable
cnyxuBaemble batteries
TY1924PK39209526 | TU1924PK39209526
TO0-002-2003 TOO0-002-2003
38 6CT-190AL3M 6CT-190AL3M
(B3ameH n03.46 n (instead of pos. 46
37) and 37) 4
6CT-190AL3M akc- | 6CT-190AL3M ex-
nopt port 4 4
39 | 46-10-113-01 CrtepxeHb (coBme- | Stem (together with
CTHO ¢ no3.13) pos. 13) 8 8
46-10-113-01-20 CtepxeHb Stem 8
40 | 46-10-118 YronsHuk Angle-piece 4 4
46-10-118-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4
41 | 1106-10-154CT1(SP) MpoBog Wire 2 2 2
42 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 8 8 8
43 | 312501-10-114CT1(SP) | Masik npobnecko- Flashing beacon
BbIi 1 1
312501-10-114-20CIT | Magk npobnecko- Flashing beacon
-20SP | BbIA 1
44 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
45 BuHT B.M6-6g%x25 Screw B.M6-6gx25
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
46 | 348127 3102 08 Bartapes Battery 6CT-190TM
6CT-190TM TU16-529.951-78
TY16-529.951-78 (additional replace-
(nonyckaetcsa 3ame- | ment for pos. 37 and
Ha Ha nNo3.37 n pos. 38)
no3.38) 4
34 8127 3104 06 batapea 6CT-190TM| Battery 6CT-190TM
QkenopT Export
TY16-529.951-78 TU16-529.951-78 4
34 8127 3104 04 Bartapes Battery 6CT-190TM
6CT-190TM Tropicolize
Tponuku TU16-529.951-78
TY16-529.951-78 4
47 | 40 0218-02 Mpoknagka Gasket
4 4
40 0218-02-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 4

48 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1 1 1
49 | 40 0445 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
50 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
51 | 3501-10-129-31Cl1(SP)| MNpoBoa Wire 1 1

3501-10-129-31-20CI1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1

2-8



2502-2K0C(KDS)

o

WTaNaTa ety byl lalyTatyly
AR TR TASATARRT PR

qs
RS
e
©
~ ® o
N N &
©
~
@ <5
e

PucyHok 2.2 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe KpbiwX KaOUHbI
Figure 2.2 Cab roof electric equipment

2-9



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.2 1102-10-13-01CIN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe KpbIN KAOUHDbI
1102-10-13-01SP Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxégdygfrunn
No T
UKHL| U
2.2 | 1102-10-13-01CI1(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X X
1102-10-13-01-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
-20SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuyecTtBo Ha
- MncnosiHeHne
nos. O60o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XoMyTuK Clip 1 1 1
4 BonTt M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT779670 GOST779670 3 3 3
5 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 1102-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-20CI1(SP)
KryT Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165CrI1(SP) LLnTok BeikntovaTe- | Switch panel
nen 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 8 8 8
13 | 1102-10-135Cr1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
14 | 1102-10-183Crl1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-183-20CT1
-20SP Ckoba Cramp 1

2-10




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination yiﬁanna;perunn
No UkHL| u | T
15 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT17473-80 GOST17473-80 4 4 4
16 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
17 | 310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 13
18 CBeTunbHKK aBTo- Motor transport light-
TPaHCMNOPTHbIN ing fixture
CUNEY.453754. SIEU.453754.
009-01 009-01 1 1 1
19 | 457373 1694 bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuse block
Tenen 41.3722.00- 41.3722.00-09
09 TY37.469.027-98 | TU37.469.027-98 1 1 1
20 | 1102-10-184-03Cr1(SP)| MNMposog, Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CIr1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1
21 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
rOCT17473-80 GOST17473-80 7 7 7
22 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 2 2 2
23 | 1102-10-184-02CTr1(SP)| MNMposog, Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20Cr1
-20SP | Nposog Wire 1
24 | 415045 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
25 Bont M6-69%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
26 Cuctema akyctude- | Acoustic motor sys-
Ckasi aBTOMOOUIb- tem JaUZa AC-1352
Haa AY3a AC-1352 | TU658-019-
TY658-019- 53906226-2003
53906226-2003 2 2 2
27 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
28 BuHT camoHape- Self-tapping screw
3aLWwmn 8 8 8
29 CeTka 3awmTHasa Protective grid 2 2 2
30 | 1102-10-136CrI1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1
1102-10-136-20CrI1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1
31 | 457373152900 MpepoxpaHuTens Fuse
30A 352.3722 30A 352.3722
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 1 1 1
32 | 457373152500 MpepnoxpaHuTens Fuse
10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12

2-11




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve vicnonheHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No T
UKHL| U

33 | 457373 9009 Konogka rHe3goBas | Female receptacle

602606 602606

OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2
34 | 404-10-180-51Cl1(SP) | MNMposoa Wire 2 2

404-10-180-51-20Cr1
-20SP Mposoa Wire 2

35 MaHenb coegnHn- Connection panel

TenbHasa 14.3723.000

14.3723.000 TU37.003.1358-93

TY37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
36 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2 2
37 | 4573739003 Konopgka rHesgoBas | Female receptacle

6026023 6026023

OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
38 | 400195 Konnayok (gonycka- | Tip (instead of pos.

€TCsl 3aMeHa Ha 39)

no3.39) 3 3 3
39 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeu4Huk (B3a- Tip (instead of pos.

MeH no3.38) 38) 3 3 3

2-12



2502-2KAC(KDS)

36
37

18
v’a
12
.8
12
C
35

Jof

———

A
14
8
|a
58 e
| s BN s—
D!
12 1 10 9
n
A

o~
-~
w -
Q
V4
- i
- ¥ |2 B
L 55
e B oy
© K ™
0 -
-
© @ ©
-
©
& &« &
©
~
0I5
NN
2

PucyHok 2.3 dnekTtpoobopyaoBaHue KpbIn KabUHbI
Figure 2.3 Cab roof electric equipment

2-13



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.3 1102-10-13-02CIN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe KPbILN KAOUHbI
1102-10-13-02SP Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?'ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.3 | 1102-10-13-02Cl1(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X X
1102-10-13-02-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
-20SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&llantltg//per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOoMyTuK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 1102-10-166-01CI(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-01-20CT1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165-01CrI1(SP)| WuTok BbikntoyaTe- | Switch panel
nen 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 7 7 7
13 | 1102-10-135Cr1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
14 | 1102-10-183Crl1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-183-20CrI1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1

2-14




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No UkHL| u | T

15 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22

FOCT17473-80 GOST17473-80 4 4 4

16 LWanba 6T Washer 6T

rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
17 | 310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 13
18 CBeTunbHKK aBTo- Motor transport light-
TpaHcnopTHbIi CU- | ing fixture
EY.453754.009-01 SIEU.453754.009-01| 1 1 1
19 | 457373 1694 bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuse block
Tenen 41.3722.00- 41.3722.00-09
09 TY37.469.027-98 | TU37.469.027-98 1 1 1
20 | 1102-10-184-03Cr1(SP)| MNMposog, Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CIr1
-20SP | Nposog Wire 1
21 | 1102-10-184-02CTr1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20Cr1
-20SP | lNposog Wire 1
22 "anka M6 Nut M6
rOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 2 2 2
23 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
rOCT17473-80 GOST17473-80 7 7 7

24 | 415045 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2

25 | 700-40-6684-08 MNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2

26 Cuctema akyctude- | Acoustic motor sys-

Cckasi aBTOMOOUITb- tem JaUZa AC-1352

Haa AY3a AC-1352 | TU658-019-

TY658-019- 53906226-2003

53906226-2003 2 2 2
27 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
28 BuHT camoHape- Self-tapping screw

3aroLwmmn 8 8 8
29 CeTtka 3awmTHas Protective grid 2 2 2
30 | 1102-10-136CrI1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20CrI1(SP)| Nposoa Wire 1

31 | 457373152900 MpepnoxpaHuTens Fuse

30A 352.3722 30A 352.3722

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 1 1 1
32 | 457373152500 MpepnoxpaHuTens Fuse

10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12

2-15




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No T
UKHL| U
33 | 404-10-180-51Cl1(SP) | MNposoa Wire 2 2
404-10-180-51-20Cr1
-20SP Mposoa Wire 2
34 | 457373 9009 Konopgka rHesgoBas | Female receptacle
602606 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2
35 | 4573739003 Konopgka rHesgoBas | Female receptacle
6026023 6026023
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
36 | 400195 Konnauok (gon. 3a- | Cap (additional re-
MeHa Ha no3.37) placement for
pos.37) 3 3 3
37 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK (B3a- Tip (instead of pos.
MeH no3.36) 36) 3 3 3

2-16




N

2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.4 OnekTtpoob6opyaoBaHue oTonutens
Figure 2.4 Heater electric equipment

2-17




2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.4 1102-10-17-01CI1 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue oTonuUTens
1102-10-17-01SP Heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
2.4 | 1101-20-17-01Cl1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynosa- | Heater electric
HWe oTonNuTens equipment X X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - u3 komnnekta otonutensa Airtronic D2
NOTE * - from Airtronic D2 heater complete set
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination gﬁ;znnyperunh
No UKHL | T

1 | 1102-10-142-02CT1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 1
2 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1
4 Wypyn 2-3x25* Wood screw 2-3x25*

FOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1

5 MuHu-perynsatop* Mini-regulator* 1 1
6 Konoaka* Connector* 1 1

2-18



2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.5 3dnektpoobopyaoBaHue nosna KabuHbl
Figure 2.5 Cab floor electric equipment

2-19



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.5 1102-10-18-04CIl 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHuMe nosia KabuHbI
1102-10-18-04SP Cab floor electric equipment
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonnexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?_ty p;er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.5 | 1102-10-18-04CrI1(SP) | 3nektpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
BaHuWe nona kabuHbl | equipment X X
1102-10-18-04-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
-20SP BaHue nona kabuHbl | equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnoJsiHeHne
nos. O60o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(%l_ljantlt{/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
1 | 1102-10-156Crl1(SP) YcTtaHoBka 6noka Switch unit mount-
BbIKMoYaTenemn ing 1
1102-10-156-10Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa 6noka Switch unit mount-
BbIKNtOYaTenen ing 1
1102-10-156-20CrI1(SP)| YcTaHoBKka 6rioka Switch unit mount-
BbIKMoYaTenemn ing 1
2 | 1102-10-163-01Cl1(SP)| Wwutok npnbopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-01-10Cr1
-10SP | WuTok npubopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-01-20CTr1
-20SP | WunTtok npnbopos Instrument board 1
3 | 1102-10-155CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-10CI(SP)| YcTaHoBKa arnek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopyaoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-20CI1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl 1
4 | 1102-10-157-01Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa xryTa Harness mounting 1 1
1102-10-157-01-20CTI1
-20SP | YcTtaHoBKa Xryta Harness mounting 1
5 | 1102-10-17-01Cr1(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- Heater electric
BaHWe oTonutens equipment 1 1
6 | 2502-10-169Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting
kKoHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1 1
2502-10-169-20CrI1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting
KoHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1

2-20



28

27

32

\
e

-
Lyt ]
o S
o~
o
b § Vo W
) ==
o~ =q
e’
\:1':1 /
| —
L =
O N
o
/| p@4 =
m
RIE 15
- m
[} o
M
OO
————
—
0N [ —
- o —
(=
(=
[
> [ —
< = Ts}
=
=
o ©
[
~ome =

36

ha LY

37

2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.6 Bnok Bbikntovatenen

2-21

Figure 2.6 Block of switches

W 1 e
o \
[@
[l =
@]
4
O O
\
= \ \
™ o~ -



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.6 1102-10-150CIN Bnok BbiKNo4aTeneun
1102-10-150SP Block of switches
No Kon-Bo Ha ncnon-
puc. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne HeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?'ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.6 | 1106-10-150CrI1(SP) Bnok BbiknoyaTe- Block of switches
nen X
1106-10-150-10CTI1(SP) | Bnok BbIknoyaTte- Block of switches
nen X
1106-10-150-20CI1(SP) | bnok Bbiknto4aTe- Block of switches
nen X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnuecTtBo Ha
- MUCNoJIHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&llantlt){/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 |1102-10-149Cl1(SP) MnaTta Circuit board 1 1
1102-10-149-20CrI1(SP)| MNnaTa Circuit board 1
2 | 312001-10-109-
-05CI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-109-
-05-20CT1(SP)| NMposoa Wire 1
3 |310110 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7 7
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7
4 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9 9
5 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5 5
KoHTakTOpbI Contactors
TY37.003.573-74 TU37.003.573-74
6 | 4573736001 KoHTakTop Contactor
KT 127-Y-XI1 KT 127-U-KHL 1
45 7373 6002 KoHTtakTop KT 127-3 | Contactor KT 127-E 1
45 7373 6003 KoHnTaktop KT 127-T | Contactor KT 127-T 1
7 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
8 [anka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 3 3

2-22




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No ki u | T
9 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
10 | 31 0050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
31 0050-20 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
11 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
12 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
13 | 700-40-6684-03 lNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
14 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
15 BbonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
16 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
17 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
18 BuHT B.M4-69x16 Screw B.M4-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1 1
19 | 1102-10-151CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-151-20CrI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
20 | 457374 8383 Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747
TY37.003.1418-94 TU37.003.1418-94 4 4 4
21 | 457373 3062 Bbiknoyartenb
KHOMOYHbIN Button switch
11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01
TY37.003.710-80 TU37.003.710-80 1 1 1
BbikntoyaTenu Starter and devic-
cTaprepa es switches
1M npubopos TU37.003.529-77
TY37.003.529-77
22 | 457373 4267 BbiknovaTtenb
BK353 Switch BK353 1
45 7373 4268 Bbiknoyartenb
BK3533 Switch BK353E 1
45 7373 4269 Bbiknoyartenb
BK353T Switch BK353T 1
23 Manka 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 1 1
24 | 457373 1529 MpepoxpaHuTens Fuse 30A 352.3722
30A 352.3722 3 3 3
25 | 457373 1694 Bbrok npegoxpaHu- Fuses block
Tenen 41.3722 41.3722
TY 37.469.027-98 TU 37.469.027-98 1 1 1

2-23




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
NUCronHeHne

2-24

nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No UKHL| u | T
26 | 1102-10-111-01Cl(SP)| MaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-111-01-20Cr1
-20SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
27 | 420333 Tabnuyka Plate 1 1
420333-20 Tabnuuka Plate 1
28 PoseTka witencenb- | Socket
Hasa NC-500 PS-500 1 1 1
MpepgoxpaHuntenu Fuses
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95
29 | 457373 1525 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse 10A 352.3722
10A 352.3722 9 9 9
30 | 457373 1527 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse 20A 354.3722
20A 354.3722 1 1 1
BnokKu 3auThbI Protection unit
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
31 | 34 2443 0021 Brok 3awuThbl Protection unit
B3-30,¥YX/J13,30B BZ-30,UKHL3,30B 1
Bnok 3awmThbl Protection unit
B3-30,YXJ13,30B BZ-30,UKHL3,30B
aKcnopT export 1 1
MpepgoxpaHuntenu Fuses
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
32 | 34 2449 2111 05 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse PV-100AC
MB-100AC UKHL3,30B
YXN3,30B 1
34 2449 2112 04 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse PV-100AC
MB-100AC UKHL3,30B
YXJ13,30B akcniopT | export 1 1
MepeknoyaTenu Switches
TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73
33 | 342827 7320 MepekntovaTtenb Switch PPN-45
MrH-45 1
34 2827 7325 Mepekntovartens Switch PPN-45,
MrH-45, sakcnopt export 1
34 2827 7326 Mepekntovartens Switch PPN-45, T
MrH-45, T 1
34 | 1102-10-175-01CI(SP)| MNposopg Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-01-20Cr1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
35 | 1102-10-184-01CI1(SP)| MNposopg Wire 2 2
1102-10-184-01-20CIr1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 2




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMoSIHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
36 | 1102-10-184CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-20Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1
37 | 1102-10-175CT1(SP) MposoAa Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-20Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1
38 | 2501-10-129-33Cl1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-33-20CT1
-20SP | Nposog Wire 1
39 | 1102-10-153-02CTr1(SP)| MNMposog 110 Wire 110 1 1
1102-10-153-02-20Cr1
-20SP | lNpoeog 110 Wire 110 1

2-25



2502-2K0C(KDS)

13

OTON P S
>l
o f T™NS—
Ve o<
/

PucyHok 2.7 YcTtaHOBKa 311eKTpoob6opyaoBaHUA nona KabuHbI
Figure 2.7 Cab floor electric equipment mounting

2-26



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.7 1102-10-155CI YctaHoBKa 3aneKkTpoobopyanoBaHusi Nona KabuHbl
1102-10-155SP Cab floor electric equipment mounting
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXﬂQ-ty ‘i?r unit
No UKHL| u | T
2.7 | 1102-10-155CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl X X
1102-10-155-20Crl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantlt{/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-04 MNpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
2 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-6684-03 MNpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTHK Clip 8 8 8
5 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15 | 15 | 15
7 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15
8 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 3 3 3
9 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
10 MpeobpasoBaTenb Voltage transducer
Hanps>KeHus PN24/12.5
MNH24/12.5 RIVP.453741.006 TU
PWBIM.453741.006TY 1 1 1
11 | 415320 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
12 | 700-40-6684-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

2-27




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No UKHL| u | T

MpepbiBaTenb Handbrake pilot
KOHTPOJIbHOM lamp interrupter
namnbl py4YHOro
TOpMO3a TU37.003.588-77
TY37.003.588-77
13 | 45 7374 6548 PC-493-3803010- RS-493-3803010-
-Y-XN U-KHL 1 1
45 7374 6293 PC-493-3803010-T | RS-493-3803010-T 1
14 BonTt M6-69x20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
15 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
16 | 310110 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
17 | 457373213105 MaHenb coeguHK- Connecting panel
TenbHas
17.3723.000 17.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TU37.003.1358-93 2 2 2
18 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
19 ["anka M4 Nut M4
OCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
20 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
21 | 31 0050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
22 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
23 BuHT B.M5-6g%16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
24 | 2502-10-168CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2502-10-168-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

25 | 415119 XoMyTuhK Clip 1 1 1

26 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

27 | 1102-10-177Cr1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1

1102-10-177-20CI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1

2-28



2502-2K[C(KDS)

/A 10

- 08 QERERE H 0000

U vy ). ) =W

& oA 2 UL
9 ~
8 LSS
il
T/

NWh

?-‘

"N
N \)
=)

i
\\
\

OSSO
(/

NW-

!

AN

I

12

R

PucyHok 2.8 YctaHoBKa 6noka BbikntoyaTenemn
Figure 2.8 Block of switches mounting

2-29



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.8 1102-10-156CIN YcTtaHOBKa Onoka BblKnto4yaTteneun

1102-10-156SP Block of switches mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?_ty p;er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.8 | 1102-10-156CTl1(SP) YcraHoBka 6roka Block of switches
BblKMoYaTenemn mounting X
1102-10-156-10Cr1 YcTtaHoBka 6roka Block of switches
-10SP BblKMovaTenemn mounting X
1102-10-156-20CI YcraHoBka 6roka Block of switches
-20SP BblKMOYaTenemn mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
- MncnosiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&llantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-150Cr1(SP) Brnok BbiknoyaTe- Block of switches
nemn 1
1102-10-150-10CIM(SP) | bnok BbIkNtovyaTe- Block of switches
nemn 1
1102-10-150-20CrI1(SP)| bnok Bbikntovate- Block of switches
nemn 1
2 |310120 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST6958-78 8 8
31 0120-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST6958-78 8
3 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
4 BuHT B.M6-69x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
5 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
8 | 700-41-2548 XOoMyTuUK Clip 1 1 1
9 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
10 | 400411 Konnavok Cap 1 1 1
11 BuHT B.M6-69x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-123CI1(SP) Knunca Clip 4 4 4

2-30



2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.9 YcTaHOBKa XryTta
Figure 2.9 Harness mounting

2-31



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.9 1102-10-157-01CI YcTtaHoBKa Xryta
1102-10-157-01SP Harness mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%'.t]y per unit
No UKHL | T
2.9 | 1102-10-157-01CTl1(SP) | YcraHoBKa xryTa Harness mounting X
1102-10-157-01-20CT1
-20SP | YcTaHoBKa Xryta Harness mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 1102-10-180CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
1102-10-180-20CTI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 | 46-10-127 3arnywka End plug 1 1
3 | 700-40-6662 Yexon Jacket 1 1
4 | 404-13-2 3axum Clamp 1
404-13-2-20 3axum Clamp 1
5 | 415119 XoMyTuK Clip 3 3
6 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
7 BonTt M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
8 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
9 |310150 Llanbta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
31 0150-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
10 | 3501-10-143-02CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
3501-10-143-02-20CI
-20SP | XKryt Harness 1
11 BuHT B.M3-60%x16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 8
12 Manka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8
13 Wanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
14 | 31 0020 Lanba 3 Washer 3
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0020-20 Lanba 3 Washer 3 8

2-32



2502-2K0C(KDS)

19
20

21
22
23

PucyHok 2.10 LnTok npnGopos
Figure 2.10 Instrument board

2-33



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.10 1102-10-163-01CN LWwuTok npnbopos

1102-10-163-01SP

Instrument board

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHve HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?_ty p;er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.10 | 1102-10-163-01Cl1(SP) | LLuTok npubopos Instrument board X X
1102-10-163-01-20CTI1
-20SP | WWntok npnbopos Instrument board X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&llantlt)g/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
1 |1102-10-164CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-164-20CT1(SP)| XryT Harness 1
2 | 1102-10-24 Yronok Angle 1 1
1102-10-24-20 Yronok Angle 1
3 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
5 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
6 Manka M8 Nut M8
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
8 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
9 Buikntovatens cee- | lllumination switch
Ta wuTka npubopoe | of instrumentation
C peocTtaTom board with rheostat
BK416-01 VK416-01
TY37.003.567-77 TU37.003.567-77 1 1 1
10 | 2001-80-4 Mnomba Seal 1 1 1
11 lMposonoka Wire
0,6-0-C 0.6-0-C 0,09| 0,09| 0,09
12 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-02.17 P147-02.17
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 3 3 3

2-34




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(?ﬁantlt{/ per unit
No UKHL| u | T
13 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-04.11 P147-04.11
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
14 | 1106-10-150-03Cr1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1 1
1106-10-150-03-20CT1
-20SP | Xryt Harness 1
15 TaxomeTpbl anek- Electronic tachome-
TPOHHbIE TpaKTopa ter
TY4573-007- TU4573-007-
75698024-2007 75698024-2007
AHXC.453813.007 | ANZHS.453813.007
A2 Ya2 1 1 1
16 MpukypunBaTenb Cigarette lighter
11.3725 11.3725
TY 37.003.1172-83 | TU 37.003.1172-83 1 1 1
17 | 457373 4401 05 Boikntovatenb kHo- | Button switch
NOYHbIN
11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01
TY 37.003.710-80 TU 37.003.710-80 2 2 2
18 KombuHauus npu- Industrial tractor in-
©opoB NpombIlLneH- | struments combina-
HOro Tpakropa tion
61.3801-01 61.3801-01
TY4573-112- TU4573-112-
24322961-2006 24322961-2006 1 1 1
19 | 310050 Lanba 4 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 Lanba 4 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
20 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4%x16 Screw 4x16
OCT37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81
21 | 305185 anka Nut 1 1
30 5185-20 anka Nut 1
22 | 355300 BuHT Screw 1 1
35 5300-20 BuHT Screw 1
23 | 46-10-576CT1(SP) Pyuyka Handle 1 1 1

2-35



2502-2K0C(KDS)

4

\
)

0T

S 7 5

5 - 3

5

5 =

2 7“

1=

Q

| [H)
SN L

PucyHok 2.11 LuTOK BbIKNIOYaTenen
Figure 2.11 Switch panel

2-36



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.11 1102-10-165CI/-01CIM/-02CN LWuTok BbIKNOYaTenen

1102-10-165SP/-01SP/-02SP Switch panel

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unit
No UKHL| U T
2.11 | 1102-10-165Cl1(SP) LLnTok BbIkNtovate- | Switch panel*
nen* X
1102-10-165-01CrI1(SP) | WnTtok BeikntovaTte- | Switch panel**
nen** X
1102-10-165 -02Cl1(SP)| LWWuTok BbikntovaTe- | Switch panel**
nen** X
NMPUMEYAHUE *-Ha TpaKTOope yCTaHOBJIeHbl BEHTUNATOPLI
**. Ha TpaKTope yCTaHOBJIeH KOHAULIMOHEP
***. Ha TPaKTope YCTaHOBJEH 3BaKyaUuMOHHbINA NIOK
NOTE *-fans are mounted in the tractor
**. conditioner is mounted in the tractor
***_. evacuation hatch is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
~ NCMNOMNHEHNE
nos. Ob6o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantit{/ per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 BbikntovaTtenb Switch
BK343-03.43A BK343-03.43A
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
MNepeknyarenu Changeover
TY37.003.701-75 switches
TU37.003.701-75
2 M 147-02.03 P 147-02.03 7 7 7
3 M 150-07.28 P 150-07.28 4 4 4
4 M 147-01.11*** P 147-01.11*** 1 1 1
M 147-04.11* P 147-04.11* 1 1 1
5 Pamka Switches frame
BbIKINOYaTENEN 60.3710116
60.3710116 13 | 13 | 13

2-37



2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.12 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue aBuratens
Figure 2.12 Engine electric equipment

2-38



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.12 2502-10-14CI1 3dnekTpoobopynoBaHue aABuraTens
2502-10-14SP Engine electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UkHL | T
2.12, 2502-10-14CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopydoea- | Engine electric
2.13 HWe gBuraTens equipment X
2502-10-14-20CI(SP) | OnektpoobopynoBa- | Engine electric
HWe aBuraTtens equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |401-10-1 YronsHuK Angle-piece 1 1
2 | 300252 Manka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1
30 0252-20 Manka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1
3 Lan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
4 | 310250-01 Landa 14x3 Washer 14x3 1
31 0250-01-20 LWanba 14x3 Washer 14x3 1
5 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4
6 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
8 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
9 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
10 | 310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
11 | 2502-10-101Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-101-20Crl1(SP) | KryT Harness 1
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
13 | 700-41-2866 XOoMyTuUK Clip 9 9
14 | 41 5090 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
15 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
16 | 700-41-3310 XOoMyTuK Clip 1 1
17 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
18 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2

2-39




2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.13 dnekTtpoobopyaoBaHue aBuratens
Figure 2.13 Engine electric equipment

2-40



2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuuectBo Ha
NcrnonHeHne

nos. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
2 | 700-41-3188 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1 1
4 | 415090 XOoMyTUK Clip 4 4
5 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeYHuK Tip 7 7
6 | 2001-10-110-30Cl1(SP) | MpoBopg Wire 1
2001-10-110-30-20Cn
-20SP | NMpoBoa Wire 1
7 | 2502-10-151-14Cl1(SP) | Mpoeog Wire 1
2502-10-151-14-20CI
-20SP | NMpoBoa Wire 1
8 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 8 8
9 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 9 9
10 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
11 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
12 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5

2-41



2502-2K0C(KDS)

A
—
R
B |3 1
A
8 9 10 11 / i
5
7 EHD
5 ; 12
<
el : —~ | n
-~ ?
: &N
ot )
\ -_// =
i —
T
E ' 13
10

A (BapuanT)
(variant)

PucyHok 2.14 3nekTpoobopyanosaHue nogorpesartens MXA600U
Figure 2.14 PHZDG600I heater electric equipment

2-42



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.13 2502-10-16CIN 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue nogorpeBatens MKO600U

2502-10-16SP PHZD600I heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.14| 2502-10-16Cl1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa- | PHZD600I heater
Hue nogorpeBatensa | electric equipment
MmKaeoou X
2502-10-16-20CrI1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynosa- | PHZD600I heater
Hue nogorpeBatensa | electric equipment
MmKae00n X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicronnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 2502-10-7 Koxyx 3aluTHbIN Protective jacket 1 1
2 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
3 | 700-41-2866 XOoMyTuK Clip 2 2
4 | 2001-10-110-26CrI1(SP) | MNMposoa 110 Wire 110 1 1
5 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7798-70 2 2
8 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
9 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 2 2
10 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 4 4
11 Konnavok 3awutHein | High voltage wires
NpPoOBOAOB BbICOKOro | protective cap
HanpsPKeHns
130-370-7148b 130-370-7148B
TY38.105.1895-89 TU 38.1051895-89 2 2
12 | 312505-10-107Crl1(SP) | NMpoeog BH Wire BH 1 1
13 | 457376 6101 HakoHeuHuk cBevHou | Spark plug tip with
c nomexonogaeute- | interference sup-
nem C3110-370700 | presser
TY37.003.658-75 SE 110-3707 000
TU37.003.658-75 1 1
14 | 2502-10-160CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
15 BuHT BM3-6g%x 16 Screw BM3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2

2-43




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtso Ha
' UCMONHEHne

nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | T
16 LLlanba 3 Washer 3

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
17 | 31 0020 Llanba 3 Washer 3

OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2

2-44



2502-2K0C(KDS)

4
3

L))

I¥i

n

7.5

PP R

26

w
LTOOUNON~
—_— o
o~ «
= / o
o] ™
[
(= §

5
%
Z—7]
[ &
24

1

at

25

24

23

\ N
22

sr

16—

18 2

17//

PucyHok 2.15 YcTaHOBKa 3neKTpoo6opyaoBaHUsA Ha pame
Figure 2.15 Electric equipment mounting on the frame

2-45



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.14 2502-10-17CI1 YctaHOBKa 3neKkTpoobopynoBaHUs Ha pame
2502-10-17SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonnexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?_ty p;er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.15| 2502-10-17Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame X X
2502-10-17-20CrI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
- ncnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaunmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁlantltyglper unit
No ukiL| u | T
1 | 2501-10-5-02Cl1(SP) | YctaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHua B | mounting in the sto-
KoHTenHepe AKB rage battery con-
tainer 1
2501-10-5-02-10Cn YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-10SP TpoobopygoBaHua B | mounting in the sto-
KoHTenHepe AKB rage battery con-
tainer 1
2501-10-5-02-20CI YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP TpoobopygoBaHua B | mounting in the sto-
KoHTenHepe AKB rage battery con-
tainer 1
2 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
3 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 9 9 4
4 |415119 XOoMyTuK Clip 5 5 5
5 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 29 | 29 | 24
6 Wanba 8T Washer8T
rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 29 | 29 | 24
7 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 29 | 29
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
8 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
9 | 415090 XOoMyTuK Clip 4 4 1
10 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
11 | 700-41-3179 XoMyTuK Clip 4 4 4

2-46




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l.Jlantltz/ per unit
No UkHL| u | T
12 | 2502-10-151-32CrI(SP)| Nposog, Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-32-20CT1
-20SP | MNposofg Wire 1
13 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
14 | 2502-10-16CI1(SP) onekTpoobopyao- PZHD600I heater
BaHWe nogorpesa- electric equipment
Tensa MKO600M 1
2502-10-16-10CrI1(SP) | 3nektpoobopyno- PZHDG600I heater
BaHWe nogorpesa- electric equipment
Tensa MKO600U 1 -
15 | 2502-10-14Crl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Engine electric
BaHWe gpuratens equipment 1 1
2502-10-14-20Crl1(SP) | Gnektpoobopyao- Engine electric
BaHWe aBurartens equipment 1
16 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
17 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2
18 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 2 2 2
19 aka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 2 2 2
20 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 2 2 2
21 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LLanda 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 2
22 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
23 | 46-10-637CT1(SP) Mposoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CrI1(SP) MpoBoAa Wire 2
24 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeu4Hunk Tip 4 4 4
25 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 2 2 2
26 | 457373 9003 06 Konogka rHesgoBast | Female receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 2 2 2
Papbl Headlights
FOCT 3544-75 GOST 3544-75
27 | 457332 4087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2
28 | 2501-10-119CrI1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1
2501-10-119-20CrI1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1
29 | 700-40-6684-07 lNpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
30 | 700-41-3310 XOoMyTuHK Clip 6 6 6

2-47




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha
NUCronHeHne

nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No UKHL| u | T
31 | 2501-10-115-01CrI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1 1
2501-10-115-01-20CnM
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
32 | 700-40-5606 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1 1 1
33 | 2702-10-167CTl1(SP)
Mposoa Wire 1 1
2702-10-167-20CrI1(SP)| MNposopg Wire 1
34 | 280320 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 2 2
28 0320-20 BonT Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 2
35 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 2 2 2
36 | 310210 Landa 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 2
37 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
38 | 2501-10-28 Koxyx 3aluTHbIN Protective jacket 1 1
2501-10-28-20 Koxyx 3aluTHbIN Protective jacket 1
39 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 2 2 2
40 | TT2501-10-9 LWanba Washer 1 1
TT2501-10-9-20 LWanba Washer 1
41 | 1106-10-125-01CI(SP)| XKryt Harness 1 1 -

2-48




PucyHok 2.16 YctaHoBKa XryTta Kk KoHTenMHepy AKB
Figure 2.16 Harness mounting to the storage battery container

2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.15 2502-10-169CI YcTtaHoBKa Xryta K KoHTenHepy AKb

2502-10-169SP Harness mounting to the storage battery container

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

p’:c. O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue MonHEHme
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
2.16 | 2502-10-169CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting to
KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
2502-10-169-20CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting to
KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnornHeHune
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?gtlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2502-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-166-20CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 BuHT B.M3-69x16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
3 Manka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4
4 Lanbta 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 | 310020 Wanba 3 Washer 3
roCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0020-20 LWanba 3 Washer 3
rOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

2-49



2502-2K0C(KDS)

N
==

PucyHok 2.17 YcTaHOBKa anekTpoobopyaoBaHus B KOHTenHepe AKB
Figure 2.17 Electric equipment mounting in the storage battery container

2-50



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.16 2501-10-5-02CIN YcTtaHOBKa anekTpoobopynoBaHusa B KoHTenHep AKB
2501-10-5-02SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage battery

container
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHve HavmeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXﬂQ-ty ‘i?r unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.17 | 2501-10-5-02CT1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopygoBaHusa B | mounting in the sto-
KoHTenHepe AKB rage batteries con-
tainer X X
2501-10-5-02-20CTI1 YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP TpoobopynoBaHua B | mounting in the sto-
KoHTenHepe AKB rage batteries con-
tainer X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
2 anika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
4 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCcT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
5 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
6 | 40-10-86 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
7 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
8 | 4573324087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 1
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 1
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 1
9 | 415045 XOMyTuUK Clip 2 2 2
10 | 700-40-6684-08 MNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7 7
12 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12

2-51




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No UKHL| u | T

13 | 310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 | 12
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
14 | 2501-10-129-30CT1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-30-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1

15 | 1106-10-155-15CT1(SP)| Mpoeog Wire 1 1 1

16 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

17 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3

18 | 1106-10-155-06CTI1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 1 1 1

19 | 58-41-2006-03 XOoMyTUK Clip 1 1 1

20 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3

21 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2

22 | 1106-10-155-02Cl1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1 1 1

23 | 2501-10-173-02CI(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1

2501-10-173-02-20CI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
24 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
25 | 312505-10-116Cr1(SP) | MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
312502-10-116-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoeog Wire 1
26 ["arika M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
27 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5 5
28 | 2501-10-171-01Cl1(SP)| MaHenb Panel 1
2501-10-171-01-10CTI1
-10SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
2501-10-171-01-20CTI1
-20SP | MNaHenb Panel 1

29 | 1106-10-155-14Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1 1
30 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
31 | 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
32 | 700-41-3185 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
33 | 457373 9003 06 Konopgka rHe3goBass | Female connector

602602 602602

OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1 1
34 | 280320 bonTt Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1

28 0320-20 bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
35 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1

2-52




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
y UCMONHEHne
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_]Jantiti// per unit
No T
UKHL| U
36 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MoCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
37 | 2702-10-167-01Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2702-10-167-01-20CTI1
-20SP | lNposofg Wire 1

2-53




2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.18 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue TOMNJIMBHOro 6aka
Figure 2.18 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-54



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.17 2501-10-107CI1 3nekTtpoobopynoBaHWe TOMNJIMBHOro 6aka

2501-10-107SP Fuel tank electric equipment

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-
HeHne

puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve
Fig. Designation Denomination yX£$4y§frunn
No UKHL| u | T
2.18 | 2501-10-107Cl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment
6aka X X
2501-10-107-20Crl1(SP) | OnekTpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment
Gaka X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination yiﬁannaéperunn
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-05 MNpoknagka Gasket 7 7 7
2 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 7 7 7
3 | 415119 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-06 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
5 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
6 | 700-40-6684-07 MNpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
7 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 4 4 4
8 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTHK Clip 5 5 5
9 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 | 18 | 18
10 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 | 26 | 26
11 | 31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 26 | 26
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 26
12 | 40 0444 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
13 | 2501-10-159CTl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
2501-10-159-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
14 | 457374217301 CurHan 3BykoBoW Hornless audible
0e3pynopHLIN signal
C313 C313
TY37.003.688-75 TU 37.003.688-75 2
45 7374 2174 00 CurHan 3BykoBoW Hornless audible
0e3pynopHLIN signal
C313-3 C313-E
TY37.003.688-75 TU 37.003.688-75 2

2-55




2502-2K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
457374 2175 10 Curnan 3BykoBoWn Hornless audible
©e3pynopHbIN signal
C313-T C313-T
TY37.003.688-75 TU 37.003.688-75 2
15 | 2501-10-129-22CT1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 2 2
2501-10-129-22-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 2
16 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 3 3 3
17 | 3501-10-15 Koxyx 3alunTHbIN Protective jacket 2 2
3501-10-15-20 Koxyx 3alunTHbIN Protective jacket 2
18 BonTt M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
19 | 457373 9003 Konogka rHesgoBas | Female receptacle
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 3 3 3

2-56



2502-2K0C(KDS)

o~
- =
o<
T Il ! 0
yl
Q
~
.
o<
\ oo
-
1 \-‘D \
) -
- -

PucyHok 2.19 3nekTtpoob6opyaoBaHue nepeaHen o6MLOBKA
Figure 2.19 Front facing electric equipment

2-57



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.18 2501-10-111-01CI 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue nepenHen o6NLIOBKU

2501-10-111-01SP Front facing electric equipment

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha ncnon-

HEeHune

puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?'ty p;/er unit
No UkHL| u | T
2.19 | 2501-10-111-01Cr(SP) | OnekTtpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen equipment
obnuuoBKM X X
2501-10-111-01-20CI1 | OnekTpoobopyno- Front facing electric
-20SP | BaHWe nepegHen equipment
0b6nnLOoBKMK %
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuyecTtBo Ha
- MUCnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt);/per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
2 | 700-41-3310 XOoMyTuhK Clip 8 8 8
3 |415119 XoMyTuK Clip 9 9 9
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 9 9 9
5 | 2501-10-112CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 1
6 | 2501-10-170CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 1
CurHan 3ByKoBom Hornless audible
0e3pynopHbLIN signal
TY37.003.688-75 | TU 37.003.688-75
7 | 457374 2176 09 C314 C314 1
457374 2177 08 C314-3 C314-E 1
45 7374 2178 07 C314-T C314-T 1
8 BonTt M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 | 19 | 19
9 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 19 | 19 | 19
10 | 31 0150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 19 | 19
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 19
11 | 2501-10-129-22CI1(SP)| NpoBoa Wire 1 1 1
12 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1

2-58




2502-2K[C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.20 YctaHoBKa caphbl
Figure 2.20 Headlight mounting

2-59



2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.19 404-10-270CIl YctaHoBKa chapbl
404-10-270SP Headlight mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHune HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%'.t]y per unit
No UKHL | T
2.20| 404-10-270CT1(SP) YctaHoBka dapsbl Headlight mounting X
404-10-270-20CI1(SP) | YctaHoBka (apbl Headlight mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 46-10-637CrI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
46-10-637-20Cl1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
3 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
4 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
5 1310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 1 1
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
8 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1
10 dapa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1
®apa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1

2-60



C

PucyHok 2.21 YctaHoBKa thapbl 3agHero xoga
Figure 2.21 Reverse headlight mounting

2502-2K[C(KDS)

2.20 3501-10-198CIl YcrTaHoBKa ¢hapbl 3agHero xoaa

3501-10-198SP Reverse headlight mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
2.21| 3501-10-198Cr1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa apbl Reverse headlight
3agHero xoga mounting X
3501-10-198-20CT1(SP) | YcraHoBKa dapbl Reverse headlight
3aQHero xoaa mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?gtlty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-10-199CrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-10-199-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 4573321481 dapa 3agHero xoga Reverse headlight
2112.3711-01 2112.3711-01
TY37.003.675-82 TU37.003.675-82 1 1
3 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
4 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
5 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2

2-61



